Q39430

Modified Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	TION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	ice: Please record the attached documents the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
NITTO DENKO CORPORATION 1-2, Shimohozumi 1-chome Ibaraki-shi Japan, 567-8680	NITTO DENKO CORPORATION 1-2, Shimohozumi 1-chome Ibaraki-shi Japan, 567-8680
TOA EIYO LTD. 1-2, Kyobashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku Tokyo, Japan	TOA EIYO LTD. 10-6, Hatchobori 3-chome, Chuo-ku Tokyo, Japan 104-0032
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s:	
Execution Date(s): August 29, 1995	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Game	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Liceuse	_
Other Assignee Address Change	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/527,535	B. Patent No.(s) 5,683,710
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ િ o	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON DC SUGHRUE/265550	 Authorized to be charged by credit card
65565	☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	□ Enclosed.
	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	[19-4880] (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Signature:	
July 13, 2009	
Keiko/K. Takagi Reg. No. 47,121 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Mail discuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 022939 FRAME: 0935

PATENT APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of

Docket No: Q39430

Hiroshi AKEMI, et al.

Issue Date: November 4, 2007

Patent No.: 5,683,710

Appln. No.: 08/527,535

Group Art Unit: 1615

Confirmation No.: 1834

Examiner: Gabrielle D. BROUILLETTE

Filed: September 13, 1995

For:

PERCUTANEOUS ABSORPTION PREPARATION

ASSIGNEE ADDRESS CHANGE

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

This letter is in response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, Document ID No. 103563259.

This letter, with corrected Form PTO-1595 and the attached papers, are filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in order to record a change in **TOA EIYO LTD's** address for assignment recorded on September 13, 1995, at reel 007680 frame 0203 against the above-identified U.S. application. The old address for **TOA EIYO LTD** as shown for the assignment for this application is:

1-2, Kyobashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku Tokyo, Japan 104-0031

Please record the following new address of the assignee, **TOA EIYO LTD.**, in all the assignments:

10-6, Hatchobori, 3-chome, Chuo-ku Tokyo, Japan 104-0032

Payment of the recoidation fee is set forth in the attached "Assignment Document Cover Sheet", Form PTO-1595.

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Telephone: (202) 293-7060

Facsimile: (202) 293-7860

WASHINGTON DC SUGHRUE/265550

65565 CUSTOMER NUMBER Respectfully submitted,

Keiko K. Takagi

Registration No. 47,121

July 13, 2009

PATENT REEL: 022939 FRAME: 0936

RECORDED: 07/13/2009